(WA]

Kubulips, Péteris
Kubuling, Voldemars
Kubulips, Edite
Kubulips, Iréne A.
KubulinE, Margarita
Kubulnieks, Georgs
Kubulnieks, Emma
Kubulnieks, Egons
Kugelbergs, Davids
Kugelbergs, Eizenija
Kugelbergs, Janis

Kugréns, Emilija

Kugréns (son)
Kugréns, Lizete
Kugrens, Valfrids
Kuikulitis (husband)
Kuikulitis, Blandine

Kuikulitis, Astrida
Kukainis (husband)
Kukainis (wife)

Kuks, Johans
Kuks, Peteris
Kuklis, Péteris

Kukurs, Janis A.

Belavas pag. Gravipas
Abrené

Abrené

Abrené

Abrené

Alsviku pag. Kubulipos
Alsviku pag. Kubulipos
Alsviku pag. Kubulipos
Rigd, Lacplésa ield 35-27
Riga, Lacplésa ield 35-27
Rigda, Lacplésa ield 35-2T
Sipeles pag.

Sipeles pag.
Vilces pag.
Sipeles pag.
Talsos
Talsos

Talsos

Valka, Raipa iela
Valka. Raipa iela
Rigd, TapesSu ielad 12-L

Rigd, Kalnciema iela 100
Kalupes pag. Kukliskos

Murjapu pag. Vecozolos

19k
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941

1941
1949
1941
1941
1941

1941
1941
1941
1941

1941
1941

1941

32 yre.
46 yrs.
38 yrs.
16 yrs.
18 yrs.
SLyre.
41 yrs.
10 yrs.
L6 yrs.
Ly yrs.
6 yrs.
63 yrs.

18 yrs.

46 yrs.
appr. 50

16 yrs.
40-50 yrs.
35-40 yrs.

25 yrs.

20 yrs.
41 yrs.

62 yrs.

Farmer

Bank director

Student
Student

Policeman

Child

Prof. engineer
Teacher

Child

Farmer

Farmer
Farmer

County official

Student
Butcher

College student

Soldier

Farmer

Company director

Died in Siberia, 1942
Died in Siberia, 1942
Released after 10 yrs.
Died in Siberia
Released after 10 yrs.
Died in Siberia

Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Died in Siberia, 1941
Released, 1950's
Released, 1950's

Died in Krasnoyarsk
labor camp, Siberia,
1948

Fate unknown

Died in Siberia

Shot, 1941

Died in Siberia, 1945

Died very soon after
release

Released eventually
Died in Siberia
Died in Siberia

Executed in Riga
Central prison, 1941

Shot in Riga Central
prison, 1941

Died in Siberia,

1942/43

Died in Siberia




