

Kubuliņš, Pēteris	Beļavas pag. Graviņās	1941	32 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia, 1942
Kubuliņš, Voldemārs	Abrenē	1941	46 yrs.	Bank director	Died in Siberia, 1942
Kubuliņš, Edīte	Abrenē	1941	38 yrs.		Released after 10 yrs.
Kubuliņš, Irēne A.	Abrenē	1941	16 yrs.	Student	Died in Siberia
Kubuliņš, Margarita	Abrenē	1941	18 yrs.	Student	Released after 10 yrs.
Kubulnieks, Georgs	Alsviķu pag. Kubuliņos	1941	51 yrs.	Policeman	Died in Siberia
Kubulnieks, Emma	Alsviķu pag. Kubuliņos	1941	41 yrs.		Fate unknown
Kubulnieks, Egons	Alsviķu pag. Kubuliņos	1941	10 yrs.	Child	Fate unknown
Kūgelbergs, Dāvids	Rīgā, Lāčplēša ielā 35-27	1941	46 yrs.	Prof. engineer	Died in Siberia, 1941
Kūgelbergs, Eiženijs	Rīgā, Lāčplēša ielā 35-27	1941	44 yrs.	Teacher	Released, 1950's
Kūgelbergs, Jānis	Rīgā, Lāčplēša ielā 35-27	1941	6 yrs.	Child	Released, 1950's
Kugrēns, Emīlija	Sīpeles pag.	1941	63 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Krasnoyarsk labor camp, Siberia, 1948
Kugrēns (son)	Sīpeles pag.	1941	18 yrs.		Fate unknown
Kugrēns, Lizete	Vilces pag.	1949		Farmer	Died in Siberia
Kugrens, Valfrīds	Sīpeles pag.	1941	46 yrs.	Farmer	Shot, 1941
Kuikulītis (husband)	Talsos	1941	appr. 50	County official	Died in Siberia, 1945
Kuikulītis, Blandīne	Talsos	1941			Died very soon after release
Kuikulītis, Astrīda	Talsos	1941	16 yrs.	Student	Released eventually
Kukainis (husband)	Valkā, Raiņa ielā	1941	40-50 yrs.	Butcher	Died in Siberia
Kukainis (wife)	Valkā, Raiņa ielā	1941	35-40 yrs.		Died in Siberia
Kuks, Johans	Rīgā, Tapešu ielā 12-4	1941	25 yrs.	College student	Executed in Riga Central prison, 1941
Kuks, Pēteris	Rīgā, Kalnciema ielā 100	1941	20 yrs.	Soldier	Shot in Riga Central prison, 1941
Kuklis, Pēteris	Kalupes pag. Kuklišķos	1941	41 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Siberia, 1942/43
Kukurs, Jānis A.	Murjāņu pag. Vecozolos	1941	62 yrs.	Company director	Died in Siberia